

TORRANCE COUNTY **RESOLUTION #2006-13**

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, March 8, 2006 did propose to authorize a budget adjustment in the FY 2005-06 Budget, and

WHEREAS, budget adjustments require authorization from the Department of Finance and Administration, and

WHEREAS, we request authorization for the following budget adjustment:

(See Attachment A)

NOW THEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the attached budget adjustment in the 2005-06 FY budget is approved by the Department of Finance and Administration.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 8th day of March 2006.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Paul M. "Tito" Chavez, District 2

eRoy M. Candelaria, District 3

DFA Approval

Torrance County Resolution # 2006-13 Schedule A

Revenue 418 — 1770	Description Drug Fee Communities	Amount \$ 91,710.00
		\$ 91,710.00
Expenditures	Description	Amount
418 6 2 203	Maintenance Contracts	\$ 2,214.00
418 6 2 204	Building Rent	\$ 15,198.00
418 6 2 205	Mileage/Per Diem	\$ 2,000.00
418 6 2 206	Postage	\$ 370.00
418 6 2 207	Telephone	\$ 3,200.00
418 6 2 208	Electricity	\$ 1,350.00
418 6 2 209	Heating/Gas	\$ 1,350.00
418 6 2 210	Water	\$ 500.00
418 6 2 219	Office Supplies	\$ 2,500.00
418 6 2 272	Professional Services	\$ 45,628.00
418 6 2 310	Administration Fees	\$ 7,000.00
418 6 2 410	Contracts	\$ 10,400.00
		\$ 91,710.00

New Mexico Department of Finance Administration Local Government Division Financial Mamagement Bureau Schedule of Budget Adjustments.

ENTITY NAME: Torrance County								diffica.	FISCAL YEAR:	2005-2006		
									ENTITY CODE:	22000		
SCHEDULE C	OF BUDGET A	DJUST	BASS CONTRACTOR NEWSCOOL STATE OF THE SERVICE		r:	The second secon		and a war and an arrangement and a second	DFA RESO. NO			
20.77		e Ne	(EAS)			Ü.	G Constitution		ψ	0	TA CONTRACT	100
RESOULUTIO		er ive e Postita	NOTE:		75	VENUE SOURCE.	EXPENDITURE FUND TRANSFERRED FROM				REVISED	937
NUMBER			0000000	उन्हर्भका - व्हालका	ense saaanse	SINE TEN NUMBE	A PUND HANSFERRED FROM B (FUND & LINE ITEM NUMBE)			Nese Claret Nese (1976)	(10)00(2)	OVERNING BODY
	ADJUST.		Drug Free		I .	Communities	Drug Free Communities		16.613		សានជាមិសន	APPROVED
2006-13	#1	D	Communi	ties	(5,740) 418-17	ō .	418-06	S. State Money awarded			0	
	ADJUST.								97,450	(5,740)	91,710	3/8/200
	#2											
	ADJUST.								0			
	#3							111				
	ADJUST.											
	#4							±				
	ADJUST.					<u> </u>			0			
	#5											
	ADJUST.									0	0	
	#6							<u>e:</u>				
	ADJUST.					************			0	0	0	
	#7							121 121				
	ADJUST.					*****************			0	0	0	
	#8							983				
	ADJUST.					***************			0		- 0	
	#9							554 				
	- ACÚÚST.	14			1.222.222.22	<u> </u>			0	. 0		"
	#10	4.										
									0	0	0	
	DATE	ROVE	ο _ν .	3/8/2006 /) /							
	0 -	1	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}$	77	ϕ_{α}				٠, ١			
1		ATTE	0 Z/J	merc i	tayo	27		Mayor/Chairman	f to the			
	n .	Z		XX	1	7		Mayor/Chairman				

Column A Please enter the Resolution Number.
Column C; Please enter the adjustment activity:
Enter R for Revenue; or E for Expenditure in subcolumns;
- If activity is a Budget increase.
- D if activity is a Budget increase.
- T if activity is a Traisfer between funds.
Column D, Please enter the Department affected;
Column E, Please enter the Amount (negative if a decrease);
Column F, Please enter the fund and line item number, amount transferred from;
Column G. Please enter the fund and line item number, amount transferred to:

Column G, Please enter the fund and line item number, amount transferred to;

Column H, Please enter a brief description of the adjustment activity;

- if resolution is creating a new fund please indicate in Column H.

Column I, Please enter the Approved budgeted amount (to include any previously approved adjustments);

Column J, Formula driven will carry over revision amount from Column E;

Column K, Formula driven will calculate the revised budget amount;

Column L, Date governing body approved resolution;

Column M, For LGD use;

Column N, For LGD use;